MOHAM FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-08-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

102046595					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New 4.3.02 Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel #					
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Conversion Power/ico					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Richard Kuchta February 15, 2002					
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Tim Vander Vos February 14, 2002					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Gerber Technology, Inc.					
Name (fine 2)					
Address (line 1) 24 Industrial Park West					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Tolland Connecticut 06084					
City State/Country Zip Code					
448 9542 ACHMEN					
1					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					

rounce outuen reporting for this collection or information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

IPE	
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 860-5	49-5290
Name Jerry Stanton	
Address (line 1) McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	
Address (line 2) 185 Asylum Street	
Address (line 3) Cityplace II	
Address (line 4) Hartford, CT 06103-3402	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#3
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	onal numbers attached
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	ns Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned.	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13- Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	0235
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and control attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accontrol indicated herein. Jerry Stanton Reg. No. 46,008	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0947 O 1 P E C 2 2002 & S

FORM PTO-1619C

CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT					
Conveying Pa		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Ste	eve Venditti	February 14, 2002					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Jos	seph Vivirito	Month Day Year February 21, 2002					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Joh	n Genereux	Month Day Year February 14, 2002					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached					
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	7					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coc	de					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa						
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)					
10/003,313							

PATENT

REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Richard Kuchta, resident of Aluch Vin invented improvements in a BRISTLE BED CLEANER AND METHOD, for which I have executed an application serial no. 10/003,313 filed on November 15, 2001 for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Gerber Technology, Inc.

a corporation of the State of Connecticut

having a place of business at 24 Industrial Park West, Tolland, Connecticut 06084,

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behalf of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMO seal this 15th day of	NY WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hands and affixed my
	Richard Kuchta	O Ruchta
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)ss:)	
	day ofe Richard Kuchta to me know	, 2002, before me, the

the

Ø 006

person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Tim Vander Vos, resident of South Winder, C. Thave invented improvements in a BRISTLE BED CLEANER AND METHOD, for which I have executed an application serial no. 10/003,313 filed on November 15, 2001 for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHERBAS, Gerber Technology, Inc.

a corporation of the State of Connecticut

having a place of business at

24 Industrial Park West

Tolland, Connecticut 06084,

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behalf of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my scal this day of <u>Formary</u> 2002.

Tim Vendor Vos

)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

)ss:

On this	14	day of F	EBRUA	14	, 2002, befo	re me, the
subscriber, personally	came Tim	Vander Vos	to me know	wn and kr	nown to be the	e same
person described in an	d who exer	cuted the for	regoin <mark>g in</mark> s	trument, a	and duly ackr	nowledged
that he executed the sa	me.				_	_

Notary Public

[SEAL]

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Steve Venditti, resident of <u>NEWFON, MI</u> have invented improvements in a BRISTLE BED CLEANER AND METHOD, for which I have executed an application serial no. 10/003,313 filed on November 15, 2001 for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Gerber Technology, Inc.

a corporation of the State of Connecticut

having a place of business at 24 Industrial Park West, Tolland, Connecticut 06084,

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behalf of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seal this 14th day of Freeze, 2002.

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 04/03/2002